TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CORRECTION - Please delete reference to Reg. No. 1322693 on Reel/Frame

1089/0218.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Marriott Corporation		10/08/1993	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Host Marriott Corporation	
Street Address:	10400 Fernwood Road	
City:	Bethesda	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20817	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1322693	NIKKO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)380-6727

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: iplaw@marriott.com

Correspondent Name: Elisabeth Roth Escobar

Address Line 1: Marriott Drive
Address Line 2: Dept. No. 52/923

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20058

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christina R. Walker

Total Attachments: 1

source=Reel Frame 10890218#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002958 FRAME: 0625

900014213

X40.00

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE WASHINGTON, D.C.

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

- (1, Name of conveying party: MARRIOTT CORPORATION
- (2) Name and address of receiving party:

HOST MARRIOTT CORPORATION 10400 Fernwood Road Bethesda, Maryland 20817

- Nature of conveyance: Change of Name

 Execution Date: October 8, 1993

 Certified copy of Certificate of Amendment of "Marriott Corporation" attached.
- (4, a. Application numbers: See attached document
 - b. Registraton numbers: See attached document
- Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Jeffrey A. Boecker, Senior Attorney Marriott International, Inc. 10400 Fernwood Road Bethesda, Maryland 20817

- 6. Total number of six (6) applications and 91 registrations involved: 97
- 7. Total fee (37CFR3.41) \$2,440.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account no. 13-1758.
 - 8. Deposit Account number No. 13-1758.
 - 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Matthew J. Hart

Executive Vice President
Host Marriott Corporation

DATE: 12-20-93

 $_{ extstyle 0}$ Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: ONE $_{ extstyle 0}$ arnothing

1 K - 1 (m)

89148463

DF11319 01/26/94 1207621

RECORDED: 10/19/2004

482 2,400.00CH

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002958 FRAME: 0626

EEL 1089 EEE 218